  Engineering Bulletin Introductory
No.830I/May.2014
Conductive Polymer Hybrid
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Please contact us for mass production schedule.
Specifications in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.
                       NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1698 1
HXASeries

40 sec.max.
Size code a b c
F40,F60 1.63.51.9
HXASeries
◆ STANDARD RATINGS
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(μF)
Size code
ESR
(mΩmax/20℃ , 100kHz)
Rated ripple current
(mArms/125℃ , 100kHz) Part No.
16
82 F61 45 950 HHXA160ARA820MF61G
150 F80 27 1,300 HHXA160ARA151MF80G
270 HA0 22 1,700 HHXA160ARA271MHA0G
470 JA0 18 2,100 HHXA160ARA471MJA0G
25
56 F61 50 900 HHXA250ARA560MF61G
100 F80 30 1,400 HHXA250ARA101MF80G
220 HA0 27 1,600 HHXA250ARA221MHA0G
330 JA0 20 2,000 HHXA250ARA331MJA0G
35
47 F61 60 900 HHXA350ARA470MF61G
68 F80 35 1,400 HHXA350ARA680MF80G
150 HA0 27 1,600 HHXA350ARA151MHA0G
270 JA0 20 2,000 HHXA350ARA271MJA0G
50
22 F61 80 750 HHXA500ARA220MF61G
33 F80 40 1,100 HHXA500ARA330MF80G
68 HA0 30 1,250 HHXA500ARA680MHA0G
100 JA0 28 1,600 HHXA500ARA101MJA0G
63
10 F61 120 700 HHXA630ARA100MF61G
22 F80 80 900 HHXA630ARA220MF80G
33 HA0 40 1,100 HHXA630ARA330MHA0G
56 JA0 30 1,400 HHXA630ARA560MJA0G
80
22 HA0 45 1,100 HHXA800ARA220MHA0G
39 JA0 35 1,200 HHXA800ARA390MJA0G
◆ RECOMMENDED REFLOW SOLDERING CONDITIONS
The following conditions are recommended for air convection and infrared reflow soldering on the SMD products on to a glass epoxy
circuit boards by cream solder. The dimensions of the glass epoxy boards with resist are 90×50×0.8mm.
The temperatures shown are the surface temperature values on the top of the can and on the capacitor terminals.